3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 220012014 | KH | UG
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T 9011253 TR
C ECR-22-131988 10MAR2022 | JWC | TE
22664971 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266497-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266497-1 C TERMINATING UNLT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266497-7 C TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2266497-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266497-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266497-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.75 mm [.069] F
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35047 L
S I O O I | | 2-1803945-0 |TONKER 1300
R 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 1299
ool 2] 2 4-18032-3  [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | | 18039441 SPACER. TONKER 1297
TERMINAL NAME: TAXT TERM M GT 150 SEALED - 1] - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
A 80-5 60 mm [ 189- 220 [N] 1 20-1.85 mm [ 047- 073 IN] A - W W W W W W 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP INFORMTION SHEET Rey - ) R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
XEEMM%[QN N - e 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
SPECIFICATION - - i Zél - 1 1 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 17241
: w N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINALS APPLIED SEAL INSULATION - w R 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -~ |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
286969 | 15326268 286970 | 1536602 D1 20-1.90 R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
2869692 13722267 1832359~ 15366060 D1 .86-2. 40 A T R T AT BT B 2844907-1 |POST. LOCKING 98
R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
L f R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
m;% FEJ %EI%NQHGHT %Eg%gmg?ggwwg -2l 22 2| 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
0 50mmo 00 05 04ael 000 A R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 35mm? 050 05 041 000 . R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - e ] 9855753 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
sl a4l s] 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
ool 2] 2 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
1] el 2] |2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
: w N 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : w N 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Zﬁl R R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A T R T AT AT B 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC W
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. A R AR R R IR 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | | | 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S S 2079585 0 |SCH, TS, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e 2| 2co44962-8 |SPACER, CTYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. e ] 2844992-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED 1S FOR THE TERMINAL. REFER TO THE CHART S L L SEEELER SRR, LRINEER -
FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING. S L N O R O R O 13209286 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl R R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
ﬁigthgﬁRigj§§%E§NT£L85§RS§§K§gig§}FQ%LQﬁE%EFﬁgJEFQJLAT v S N O L L N 1-16026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, KEG M4 e
APPLY B1-23410-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS | R R 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl R 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
7 BgéiagN%PE%éi%EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T H T I BT I I 3-20080-3 | SPRING. COMPRESSION >
’ | R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (0
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - T T T T T T 2719805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, TN L - O T L O N 1-1803056-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S I I I N I A R T T TR o g
R 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl R 5-1633965-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2-1633609-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-770-72)-71)-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
USSTPZ0T — TS
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESEiEE onErent % TE Harrisburg, PAYWWOS?%OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O05SEP2014 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e i 16 e
I PLC +- App\\CO*OF
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [Co2266497 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
/§:>RU

SEE DETAIL A" Qii

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

& — =
Bl ol
—

f—

2.2 REF
4$447 E (::)REF

Ol

1\

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

~— . 1£0.5

\\‘HDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
faith DWFQ.HUANG 055LP20T4 C_ TE Connectivity
“ \ CHLK THANG 05SEP2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 05SEP20 14 |NavE ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION :
e L 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = T :
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A0l £5 s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED Al 00779 (C=2266491 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
T e R R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266497- C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266497-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266497-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 175 mm [.069] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]

“ T 1 ] 1 | 2-1803945-0 |TONKER 300
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION E 22278-9  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 290
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM M GT 150 SEALED 22| 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 225?
- R 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER
T ST pews e e o o
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |2423
XEEMM%ION CRIMPINFORMTION SHEET Rev- - ] NI ERE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
hECTEICATION , , , R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
A E I 27119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED SRR - | - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL  |DIAMETER RANGE " |REFIREF)  994970-c  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
2869691 15326268 286970 15366021 B1.20-1.90 B N cl19641-2 |FEED CAM, AlR FEED 1]
286969 2 13722267 1832359 | 15366060 B 1862 40 ~ | V[V ] 216808378 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoflS, M4 X 16 144
“ 4 | 2 | 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 ¥ 20 143
E I 27119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
T - ST AT TR ~ 1 [ 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SIT/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 ;zijggzl zégEQSSEgEﬂNGSF L BA@O
0. 50mme 1.104/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 6.8 -] 28449071  |POST, LOCKING 98
0. 3omme 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 1.4 - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
R 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
~ 2 [ 2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 X
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 ¥ 6.0 59
N T 9855715-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
7 “ 2 [ 2 | 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 ¥ 20 53
S T2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E I 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25 /]
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1752356-3  |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
A\ “ 2 [ 2 | 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
REFER 10 SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 2 [ 7 28449628 [SPACER. CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 30
R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 E 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L 19092876 |STRIF GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 2168083-2 |S5CR, SKT AD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2 |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I P [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/5\ THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED 1S FOR THE TERMINAL. REFER TO THE CHART SN c119033-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING . *WARNI NG NS 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
AN romte Toreseal 1h alien sorker 1o E1L HoLE arren fLar e ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ||| 5202805 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER | | T | 1-906889°4 |5TOF, SHEAR ]
P RISt LOL T IO THREADS, THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, o ALRO0T ] SHEAR TOLDLR, THONT -
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SKALL BE USED PEF REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS 1T = 180505675 TaRviL Cous iaTon 9
SN I MR TRt A N T | 1 | 1 | 1-1803056-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
“ 1 [ 1 | 7-240641-2 |SPACER 7
T : f 6
“ 1 [ 1 | 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
1 [ 1 | 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T [ 1 | 1 | 5-1633965-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
~ 1 [ 1 | 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NI T [ 1 | 1 | 2-1633609-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OSTPZ0Ta — SRS
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EE OSSEP2014 % TE quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O05SEP2014 [NamME ‘
F) %x <: I {j' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ mm o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 “‘ S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [©=2266497 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
0

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

/@REF
O

2.2 REF
ilﬁg\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

PNEUMAT IC

—= =—1.1£0.5

('H’REF
—\/_\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION J\
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDF) Fﬁ::!;:> ‘H' 4 (lpmgp
I

35.58£0.05
o| lo

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
| REF
CAM POSITIONS O
=]
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —1
L

s

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T e o USSTPe0T SR
CHLK THANG 05SEP2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 05SEP20 14 |namME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
50ST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gj” - ST TR oo
MATERIAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266497
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



